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ENERGY PERFORMANCE PROJECTS 
IN FLORIDA AS OF APRIL 2008 

(IMPLEMENTED UNDER SECTIONS 489.145 and 1013.23, FLORIDA STATUTES) 
 

 
 

PUBLIC ENTITY 

 
YEAR 

CONSTRUCTION 
COMPLETED 

 
PROJECT 

COST 

 
SAVINGS 

GUARANTEE 
(ANNUAL) 

 
ACTUAL 
SAVINGS 
(ANNUAL) 

 
STATE AGENCIES 

 
Florida Department of Corrections (Phase I) 
 
Florida Department of Corrections (Phase II) 

 
1998 
 
2000 

 
$8,277,930 
 
$3,641,000 

 
Year 1: $1,170,313 
Year 2: $1,477,687 
Year 3: $1,580,798 

 
Year 1: $1,327,616 
Year 2: $1,529,279 
Year 3: $1,743.115 

 
Florida Department of Children and Families 
(Roberts Building) 

 
2006 

 
$368,000 

 
$33,214 

 
 

 
LOCAL GOVERNMENTS (CITIES AND COUNTIES) 

 
City of Hialeah (Phase I) 
 
City of Hialeah (Phase II) 

 
2000 
 
2001 

 
$492,199 
 
$256,875 

 
Year 1: $52,750 
Year 2: $70,135 
 

 
Year 1: $79,802 
Year 2: $100,673 

 
Hernando County Government 

 
1997 

 
$1,414,258 

 
 

 

 
Hillsborough County Government 

 
2005 

 
$13,455,547 

 
$566,464 

 

 
Miami-Dade County (Phase I) 
 
Miami-Dade County (Phase II) 

 
2002 
 
2002 

 
$228,515 
 
$1,369,447 

 
$22,988 
 
$162,086 

 
1st year performance 
 
1st year performance 

 
Polk County Government 

 
1999 

 
$6,265,387 
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PUBLIC ENTITY 

 
YEAR 

CONSTRUCTION 
COMPLETED 

 
PROJECT 
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GUARANTEE 
(ANNUAL) 

 
ACTUAL 
SAVINGS 
(ANNUAL) 

 
Port Everglades 

 
2007 

 
$4,436,520 

 
$3,547,780 (10 years) 

 

 
St. Lucie County 

 
2002 

 
$4,089,022 

 
$424,126 

 
1st year performance 

 
Tropicana Field  (city) 

 
1997 

 
$5,612,122 

  

 
Winter Haven, City of 

 
2002 

 
$1,645,712 

 
$170,589 

 
1st year performance 

 
UNIVERSITIES, COMMUNITY COLLEGES AND PUBLIC SCHOOLS K-12 

 
Broward County Schools (Phase I) 
 
Broward county Schools (Phase II) 

 
2002 
 
In development 

 
$1,883,915 
 
10 additional sites 

 
$269,155 

 
1st year performance 

 
Central Florida Community College 

 
TBD (in 
development) 

 
TBD 

 
TBD 

 
TBD 

 
Charlotte County Public Schools 

 
1999 

 
$6,000,000 

 
$212,705 

 
Year 1: $314,944 
Year 2: 271,848 
(future savings 
stipulated) 

 
Escambia County Schools (Phase I) 
 
Escambia County Schools (Phase II) 
 
Escambia County Schools (Phase III) 
 
Escambia County Schools (Phase IV) 

 
2000 
 
2001 
 
2001 
 
2002 

 
$3,002,927 
 
$5,716,539 
 
$2,240,685 
 
$770,125 

 
$309,704 
 
$396,967 
 
$194,276 
 
$109,190 

 
$322,211 
 
1st year performance 
 
1st year performance 
 
1st year performance 
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PUBLIC ENTITY 

 
YEAR 

CONSTRUCTION 
COMPLETED 

 
PROJECT 

COST 

 
SAVINGS 

GUARANTEE 
(ANNUAL) 

 
ACTUAL 
SAVINGS 
(ANNUAL) 

 
Florida State University 

 
1997 
2005 

 
$7,900,000 
$8,000,000 

 
$17,800,000 (total) 

 

 
Franklin County Schools 

 
1999 

 
$1,519,572 

 
$64,848 

 
Year 1: $71,587 
Year 2: $65,079 
Year 3: $70,430 

 
Hernando County Schools 

 
1999 

 
$17,421,873 

  

 
Hillsborough County Schools 

 
2000 

 
$2,005,263 

 
$188,569 

 
$208,400 (future 
savings stipulated) 

 
Hillsborough Community College 

 
2000 

 
$3,719,277 

 
$178,061 

 
Year 1: $194,550 
Year 2: $185,534 

 
Manatee Community College 

 
2001 
2006 

 
$1,939,053/ 
$2,000,000 

 
$160,765 
$190,000 

 
 

 
Pensacola Junior College 

 
2007 

 
$6,310,295 

 
$617,963 

 

 
FEDERAL AGENCIES* 

 
Shades of Green (U.S. Government) 
Phase I 
Phase II 
 
 

 
 
1997 
1999 
 

 
 
$2,466,498 
$2,107,252 

 
 
$381,022 (both 
phases) 

 
 
$414,696 (annual 
average) 
 
Year 5: Total savings: 
$2,073,480 ($168,370 
above guarantee) 
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Cape Canaveral Air Force Station 

 
2001 

 
$11,900,000 

 
$1,100,000 

 
$1,100,000 

 
Key West Naval Air Station 

 
2003 

 
$2,492,669 

 
$407,275 

 
$407,275 

 
 
*Federal energy performance projects not required to adhere to the procedures provided in ss. 489.145 and 1013.23, Florida Statutes. 


