## ENERGY PERFORMANCE PROJECTS IN FLORIDA AS OF APRIL 2008 (IMPLEMENTED UNDER SECTIONS 489.145 and 1013.23, FLORIDA STATUTES)

PUBLIC ENTITY	YEAR CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED	PROJECT COST	SAVINGS GUARANTEE (ANNUAL)	ACTUAL SAVINGS (ANNUAL)	
STATE AGENCIES					
Florida Department of Corrections (Phase I)  Florida Department of Corrections (Phase II)	1998	\$8,277,930 \$3,641,000	Year 1: \$1,170,313 Year 2: \$1,477,687 Year 3: \$1,580,798	Year 1: \$1,327,616 Year 2: \$1,529,279 Year 3: \$1,743.115	
Florida Department of Children and Families (Roberts Building)	2006	\$368,000	\$33,214	τοαι σ. φτ, πο. πο	
LOCAL GOVERNMENTS (CITIES AND COUNTIES)					
City of Hialeah (Phase I) City of Hialeah (Phase II)	2000	\$492,199 \$256,875	Year 1: \$52,750 Year 2: \$70,135	Year 1: \$79,802 Year 2: \$100,673	
Hernando County Government	1997	\$1,414,258			
Hillsborough County Government	2005	\$13,455,547	\$566,464		
Miami-Dade County (Phase I)	2002	\$228,515	\$22,988	1 <sup>st</sup> year performance	
Miami-Dade County (Phase II)	2002	\$1,369,447	\$162,086	1 <sup>st</sup> year performance	
Polk County Government	1999	\$6,265,387			

PUBLIC ENTITY	YEAR CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED	PROJECT COST	SAVINGS GUARANTEE (ANNUAL)	ACTUAL SAVINGS (ANNUAL)	
Port Everglades	2007	\$4,436,520	\$3,547,780 (10 years)		
St. Lucie County	2002	\$4,089,022	\$424,126	1 <sup>st</sup> year performance	
Tropicana Field (city)	1997	\$5,612,122			
Winter Haven, City of	2002	\$1,645,712	\$170,589	1 <sup>st</sup> year performance	
UNIVERSITIES, COMMUNITY COLLEGES AND PUBLIC SCHOOLS K-12					
Broward County Schools (Phase I)	2002	\$1,883,915	\$269,155	1 <sup>st</sup> year performance	
Broward county Schools (Phase II)	In development	10 additional sites			
Central Florida Community College	TBD (in development)	TBD	TBD	TBD	
Charlotte County Public Schools	1999	\$6,000,000	\$212,705	Year 1: \$314,944 Year 2: 271,848 (future savings stipulated)	
Escambia County Schools (Phase I)	2000	\$3,002,927	\$309,704	\$322,211	
Escambia County Schools (Phase II)	2001	\$5,716,539	\$396,967	1 <sup>st</sup> year performance	
Escambia County Schools (Phase III)	2001	\$2,240,685	\$194,276	1 <sup>st</sup> year performance	
Escambia County Schools (Phase IV)	2002	\$770,125	\$109,190	1 <sup>st</sup> year performance	

PUBLIC ENTITY	YEAR CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED	PROJECT COST	SAVINGS GUARANTEE (ANNUAL)	ACTUAL SAVINGS (ANNUAL)
Florida State University	1997 2005	\$7,900,000 \$8,000,000	\$17,800,000 (total)	
Franklin County Schools	1999	\$1,519,572	\$64,848	Year 1: \$71,587 Year 2: \$65,079 Year 3: \$70,430
Hernando County Schools	1999	\$17,421,873		
Hillsborough County Schools	2000	\$2,005,263	\$188,569	\$208,400 (future savings stipulated)
Hillsborough Community College	2000	\$3,719,277	\$178,061	Year 1: \$194,550 Year 2: \$185,534
Manatee Community College	2001 2006	\$1,939,053/ \$2,000,000	\$160,765 \$190,000	
Pensacola Junior College	2007	\$6,310,295	\$617,963	
FEDERAL AGENCIES*				
Shades of Green (U.S. Government) Phase I Phase II	1997 1999	\$2,466,498 \$2,107,252	\$381,022 (both phases)	\$414,696 (annual average) Year 5: Total savings: \$2,073,480 (\$168,370 above guarantee)

PUBLIC ENTITY	YEAR CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED	PROJECT COST	SAVINGS GUARANTEE (ANNUAL)	ACTUAL SAVINGS (ANNUAL)
Cape Canaveral Air Force Station	2001	\$11,900,000	\$1,100,000	\$1,100,000
Key West Naval Air Station	2003	\$2,492,669	\$407,275	\$407,275

<sup>\*</sup>Federal energy performance projects **not** required to adhere to the procedures provided in ss. 489.145 and 1013.23, Florida Statutes.